## Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 184, S.]

[Published May 28, 1959.

## CHAPTER 54

AN ACT to create 45.37 (7) (e) of the statutes, relating to eligibility of mothers of veterans for admission to the Grand Army home for veterans.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

45.37 (7) (e) of the statutes, is created to read:

45.37 (7) (e) If their veteran son died during a war period or subsequently died of a service-connected disability before such veteran reached the age of 50 years.

Approved May 25, 1959.